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Supplementary Fig.1. Low salt-induced IUGR did not affect litter size and fetal 
sex distribution.
In utero growth restriction (IUGR) was induced by giving a low sodium diet to dams 
during the last week of gestation. The control group was fed a normal isocaloric diet. 
(A) Number of fetuses per litter in control and IUGR groups; (B) Sex distribution of 
fetuses per litter for each group.

6

9

12

15

18

21

24

C
ou

nt

Average litter size

Control IUGR
Groups

Female Male
Groups

0

3

6

9

12

15

C
ou

nt

Sex distribution per litter

Ctrl
IUGR


